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Event Day Hijri Date Gregorian Date 

The starting of the period for entering the 

postponement request through the academic portal 
Sunday 14/01/144322/08/2021 ـ 

The last date for submitting a postponement request 

through the academic portal 
Saturday 20/01/1443 28/08/2021 

The beginning of the study for the first semester 

(431)  
Sunday 21/01/1443 29/08/2021 

The starting of the period for submitting an apology 

request for a semester and a course (for a semester) 
Sunday 28/01/1443 05/09/2021 

The starting of the period for entering the request 

for an apology for the academic year and for an 

academic course (annual) 

Sunday 28/01/1443 05/09/2021 

National Day Holiday Wednesday 15/02/1443 22/09/2021 

                          National Day Holiday  Thursday 16/02/1443 23/09/2021 

Long weekend Break Sunday 11/03/1443 17/10/2021 

Long weekend Break Monday 12/03/1443 18/10/2021 

Last date to apologize for a semester and a course ( 

for a semester) 
Thursday 29/03/1443 04/11/2021 

Long weekend Break Thursday 29/03/1443 04/11/2021 

Mid-semester vacation 
Thursday 

end of day 
20/04/1443 25/11/2021 

The beginning of the study after the mid-semester  

vacation 
Sunday 01/05/1443 05/12/2021 

Last date for requesting withdrawal and quitting 

from the university in the first semester 
Thursday 12/05/1443 16/12/2021 

Long weekend Break Sunday 15/05/1443 19/12/2021 

The beginning of the general preparation exams Monday 16/05/1443 20/12/2021 

End of general preparation exams Thursday 19/05/1443 23/12/2021 

Final exams start Sunday 22/05/1443 26/12/2021 

Final exams end Thursday 03/06/1443 06/01/2022 

Mid-year vacation beginning 
Thursday 

end of day 
03/06/1443 06/01/2022 

First Semester 431 



 
 
 
 
 

Academic calendar for the academic year 1443 H 2021-2022 G 

 

Event Day Hijri Date Gregorian Date 

The beginning of the period for entering the 

postponement request through the academic portal 
Sunday 06/06/1443 09/01/2022 

The last date for submitting a postponement 

request through the academic portal 
Saturday 12/06/1443 15/01/2022 

The beginning of the study for the second semester 

(432) 
Sunday 13/06/1443 16/01/2022 

Beginning of the period for submitting an apology 

request for a semester and a course (for a semester) 
Sunday 20/06/1443 23/01/2022 

Long weekend Break 
Wednesday 

 
01/07/1443 02/02/2022 

Long weekend Break Thursday 02/07/1443 03/02/2022 

Long weekend Break Wednesday 22/07/1443 23/02/2022 

Long weekend Break Thursday 23/07/1443 24/02/2022 

Mid-semester break (spring break) Thursday 07/08/1443 10/03/2022 

Beginning of studies after the mid-term break Sunday 17/08/1443 20/03/2022 

 

Last date to apologize for the academic year and a 

course (annual) 

Thursday 21/08/1443 24/03/2022 

Last date to apologize for a semester and a course 

(for a semester) 
Thursday 13/09/1443 14/04/2022 

The start of the Eid Al-Fitr holiday 
Monday end 

of day 
24/09/1443 25/04/2022 

The start of the study after the Eid Al-Fitr vacation Sunday 07/10/1443 08/05/2022 

Long weekend Break Wednesday 24/10/1443 25/05/2022 

Long weekend Break Thursday 25/10/1443 26/05/2022 

The beginning of the general preparation exams Sunday 28/10/1443 29/05/2022 

End of general preparation exams Thursday 03/11/1443 02/06/2022 

Final exams start Sunday 06/11/1443 05/06/2022 

End of final exams Thursday 17/11/1443 16/06/2022 

Beginning of the students holiday 
Thursday 

end of day 
17/11/1443 16/06/2022 

Beginning of faculty members holiday    

Return of faculty members     

Second Semester 432 


